Government may separately provide 

the amount deposited by the User Agency for the instant proposal.” 

Compliance: 

We respectfully submit that, in compliance with Letter No. 11356/6F(Mg) dated 12th November, 

2025, the User Agency has deposited an amount of ₹1,83,49,592/- (Rupees One Crore Eighty-

Three Lakh Forty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Two only) towards ORRISA CAMPA.The 

payment has been made vide UTR No. SBIN125352180105 dated 18.12.2025. A copy of the 

payment proof is enclosed as Annexure-III. 

(iv) Observation: 

“The Biodiversity Conservation Plan for Netrabandha Pahar landscape has now been prepared

[...]

The User Agency may therefore deposit the funds for the execution of the biodiversity 

conservation plan accordingly.” 

Compliance: 

We respectfully submit that, in compliance with Letter No. 10479/6F-Mining-66/2024 dated 

10th October, 2025, the User Agency has deposited an amount of ₹15,49,56,464/- (Rupees 

Fifteen Crore Forty-Nine Lakh Fifty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Four only) towards the 

Regional Wildlife Management Plan (RWLMP) with ORRISA CAMPA.The payment has been 

made vide UTR No. SBINR52025121269176957 dated 12.12.2025. A copy of the payment proof 

is enclosed as Annexure-IV. 

भाग II—खण् ड 3—उप-खण् ड (i)